beta
dyne
15W DC/DC Converter
Wide 3:1 Input Voltage Range
Single/Dual/Triple/Dual Positive Output
BETA DYNE INC   •   www.betadynepower.com 15W DC/DC CONVERTER   •   DCDC15_DS_REVA.PDF   •   PAGE 1 OF 6
1
2

the resistance of the runs becomes part of the feedback network
which improves load regulation. If the load is some distance from
the converter, the use of #20 gauge wire is recommended to avoid
excessive voltage drop due to the resistance of the circuit paths.
See our application notes:
DC-001: Testing Transient Response in DC/DC Converters
DC-004: Thermal Consideration for DC/DC Converters
EXTERNAL TRIMMING OF OUTPUT VOLTAGES (SINGLE AND DUAL ONLY)
BETA DYNE INC   •   www.betadynepower.com 15W DC/DC CONVERTER   •   DCDC15_DS_REVA.PDF   •   PAGE 4 OF 6
MODEL NUMBER INPUT OUTPUT
Voltage (Vdc) Current (mA) Reflected Ripple*
(mAPP)
Voltage
(Vdc) Current (mA) Efficiency
Full Load (%)Nominal Range No Load Full Load
15S1.8/24 24 10–30 20 500 100 1.8 5000 75
15S2.5/24 24 10–30 20 660 120 2.5 5000 79
15S3.3/24 24 10–30 20 764 120 3.3 4500 81
15S5/24 24 10–30 20 760 120 5 3000 82
15S12/24 24 10–30 10 770 120 12 1250 81
15S15/24 24 10–30 10 775 120 15 1000 80
15S20/24  24 18-36 10 780 120 20 750 80
15S1.8/48 48 20–60 20 237 90 1.8 5000 79
15S2.5/48 48 20–60 20 320 100 2.5 5000 81
15S3.3/48 48 20–60 20 410 100 3.3 5000 84
15S5/48 48 20–60 20 360 100 5 3000 87
15S12/48 48 20–60 10 380 100 12 1250 82
15S15/48 48 20–60 10 380 100 15 1000 82
15D5/24 24 10–30 20 780 120 +5/-5 ±1500 80
15D12/24 24 10–30 20 780 120 +12/-12 ±625 80
15D15/24 24 10–30 20 780 120 +15/-15 ±500 80
15D18/24 24 10–30 20 780 150 +18/-18 ±416 80
15D2.5-3.3/24-I 24 10–30 20 620 120 2.5/3.3 2000/2000 78
15D2.5-5/24-I 24 10–30 20 790 120 2.5/5 2000/2000 79
15D3.3-5/24-I 24 10–30 20 770 120 3.3/5 2000/1500 79
15D5/48 48 20–60 30 376 90 +5/-5 ±1500 83
15D7/48 48 20–60 30 391 90 +7/-7 ±1.07 80
15D12/48 48 20–60 30 367 90 +12/-12 ±625 85
15D15/48 48 20–60 30 367 90 +15/-15 ±500 85
15D2.5-3.3/48-I 48 20–60 10 300 90 2.5/3.3 2000/2000 81
15D2.5-5/48-I 48 20–60 10 385 90 2.5/5 2000/2000 80
15D3.3-5/48-I 48 20–60 10 360 90 3.3/5 2000/1500 82
15T3.3-5/24 24 10–30 10 743 120 3.3/±5 2000/750 79
15T5-12/24 24 10–30 10 781 120 5/±12 1500/312 80
15T5-15/24 24 10–30 10 781 120 5/±15 1500/250 80
15T3.3-5/48 48 20–60 20 365 90 3.3/±5 2000/750 82
15T5-12/48 48 20–60 10 370 90 5/±12 1500/312 85
15T5-15/48 48 20–60 10 373 90 5/±15 1500/250 84
15T5.6-15/48 48 20-60 10 390 90 5.6/±15 1350/250 80
Model Selection Guide
   * Measured with 10µF capacitor at the input power pins
Contact factory for custom input and output voltage combinations
15 _ ___/___ _ X-I
ORDERING GUIDE
Insert I for dual isolated outputs (Optional)
Insert X for -55°C to +85°C (Optional)
Insert R for RoHS models only (Optional)
Input Voltage
Power Output (W)
Number of Outputs (S = Single, D = Dual, T = Triple)
Output Voltage
BETA DYNE INC   •   www.betadynepower.com 15W DC/DC CONVERTER   •   DCDC15_DS_REVA.PDF   •   PAGE 5 OF 6
VOUT
(MAIN)
+
-
TO
100  F
1000  F
1000  F
500V
µ
µ
ρ
500V
1000  Fρ1000  F
500V
ρ
OFF
ON
2.5  S
500  Sη
µ
1000  Fρ
3.3   H @ 3Aµ
+
-
VIN
F1
** **
**
** OPTIONAL PARTS
**
50V
0.1  Fµ
10K
100V
10  Fµ
SYNC
ON/OFF
+V
1
2
3
(BOTTOM VIEW)
IN
5
6
7
-V IN
4 +V OUT
OUT-V
15W SINGLE SERIES
ADJV
.01-.1µf
1500V
+
-
35V
100  F
1000  F
500V
µ